## **RESOLUTION**

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, Ransom County, North Dakota as follows:

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners of Ransom County have determined that it is in the public interest to seek voter approval of a levy of an additional tax of two mills for extension work as permitted by N.D.C.C. §11-38-01 and §57-15-06.7(2); and

WHEREAS, The Board of County Commissioners of Ransom County, desire to put the question to the electorate as to whether to levy an additional tax of two mills for extension work as permitted by N.D.C.C. §11-38-01 and §57-15-06.7(2); and

NOW THEREFORE, The Board of County Commissioners of Ransom County resolves hereby to submit, at the next regularly scheduled primary election in the county, the question as to whether to levy an additional tax of two mills for extension work as permitted by N.D.C.C. §11-38-01 and §57-15-06.7(2); AND

NOW THEREFORE, The Board of County Commissioners hereby further resolves that the following question shall be placed on A SEPARATE BALLOT (per N.D.C.C. §11-38-03) for the next regularly scheduled primary election of the County of Ransom:

"Ransom County currently levies	mills for North Dakota State Extension
Services. Authority to levy more than	2 mills requires a majority vote to levy an
additional 2 mills for a maximum of 4	mills for Extension Services. Should the
Ransom County Commissioners have	e the authority to levy up to 4 mills for
Extension Services fund, per North De	ıkota Law?

\_\_\_\_\_ YES NO"

## By: Kevin Bishop, Chairman (SEAL) ATTEST: Nicole Gentzkow, Auditor STATE OF NORTH DAKOTA )SS: **COUNTY OF RANSOM** I, Nicole Gentzkow, the duly elected, qualified and acting County Auditor within and for the County of Ransom, North Dakota do hereby certify that the within and foregoing Resolution is a true and correct copy of the original RESOLUTION duly passed and adopted by the Board of County Commissioners of the County of Ransom, North Dakota, at a meeting held on the \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2024, as shown by the official records of the minutes kept by me as County Auditor of said meeting, and of the original resolution now on file in my office as County Auditor IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seal of the County of Ransom, North Dakota, this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2024.

Nicole Gentzkow

COUNTY OF RANSOM